
 

                             ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                                

 

                              CAMP FORTUNE U16 SL                                

 

                          ACA RACE CODE No. NAT16.0240                           

CAMP FORTUNE SKI CLUB                                             MARCH 27, 2016 

CAMP FORTUNE                                                  OUTAOUAIS SKI ZONE 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                             S L A L O M     M E N                               

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 

 

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 

 

TD               BOIVIN, Daniel       (CAN)   COURSE CANADIAN CHUTE LOWER CANADI 

REFEREE          ROY, J.P.            (CAN)   START                        287 M 

CHIEF OF RACE    HOLLINGTON, Chad     (CAN)   FINISH                       122 M 

                                              VERTICAL DROP                165 M 

                                               

                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            10469/01/12 

 

 

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 

COURSE SETTER    PATTERSON, Brett     (CAN)       KIJEK, Charles       (CAN) 

FORERUNNERS  -A- SUDERMAN, Bob        (CAN)   -A- SUDERMAN, Bob        (CAN) 

             -B- KUKKO, Gerald        (CAN)   -B- KUKKO, Gerald        (CAN) 

             -C- POWERS, Natalie      (CAN)   -C- POWERS, Natalie      (CAN) 

             -D- BRISBOIS, Hugo       (CAN)   -D- BRISBOIS, Hugo       (CAN) 

             -E- MICHELIS, Julia      (CAN)   -E- MICHELIS, Julia      (CAN) 

 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   53/(52)                          56/(53) 

START TIME       10.30                            13.30 

WEATHER: SUNNY                SNOW: FIRM                  TEMP. S: -5 C F:  6 C 

-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY  175.43    ----------------------- 

                                                                          F=720 

 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

  1  61    80556 HOLLAND, Jesse         FORTU/01   55.03   51.09 1:46.12    0.00 

  2  52    71826 KORTE-MOORE, Lake      FORTU/99   53.31   54.30 1:47.61   10.11 

  3  80    79526 ELMGREN, James         FORTU/01   56.26   52.10 1:48.36   15.20 

  4  64    80559 KISLICH-LEMYRE, York   FORTU/00   56.95   51.62 1:48.57   16.62 

  5  56    80568 VILLENEUVE, Kobe       FORTU/01   55.99   52.73 1:48.72   17.64 

  6  51    84950 MARLER, Aidan          MARIE/00   57.62   51.35 1:48.97   19.34 

  7  65    79561 LABRECQUE, Nicholas    FORTU/01   57.43   52.57 1:50.00   26.32 

  8  60    85047 HOYTE, Nathan          VORLA/00   58.35   53.41 1:51.76   38.27 

  9  67    84924 DESORMEAUX, Luka       CASCA/00   59.14   52.84 1:51.98   39.76 

 10  72    84666 LACROIX, Jacob         CASCA/00   58.33   54.05 1:52.38   42.47 

 11  53    71813 HAMROUNI, Tarik        CALAB/99 1:01.73   51.13 1:52.86   45.73 

 12  68    80555 DUHAMEL, Xavier        FORTU/00   58.70   55.44 1:54.14   54.41 

 13  71    79419 PEPPER, Ryan           CASCA/00 1:00.15   54.73 1:54.88   59.43 

 14 101    87295 BURKE, Emile           VORLA/01 1:03.74   52.75 1:56.49   70.36 

 15  74    85046 HILLIER, Graeme        VORLA/00 1:02.90   54.33 1:57.23   75.38 
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 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

 16 100    79706 MACPHEE, Jake          VORLA/99 1:02.36   58.24 2:00.60   98.24 

 17  77    87285 PAROLIN, Adam          VORLA/01 1:02.25   58.81 2:01.06  101.36 

 18  81    78654 BARR, Owen             CALAB/01 1:06.10 1:00.32 2:06.42  137.73 

 19  96    87236 SIMARD, Felix-Antoine  MARIE/01 1:09.16   59.81 2:08.97  155.03 

 20  89    80550 KEUNINCKX, Aiden       CALAB/00 1:02.67 1:09.18 2:11.85  174.57 

 21  78    87181 CAMPBELL, James        MARIE/01 1:15.01   57.81 2:12.82  181.15 

 22  86    87036 CARLYLE, Andrew        FORTU/00 1:08.24 1:04.66 2:12.90  181.70 

 23  95    76515 LEFEBVRE, Tyler        CALAB/01 1:07.65 1:07.58 2:15.23  197.50 

 24  91    84678 DE CALUWE, Yannick     MARIE/00 1:11.35 1:05.28 2:16.63  207.00 

 25  98    74229 COOK, Samuel           VORLA/00 1:10.92 1:07.75 2:18.67  220.84 

 

DID NOT START 1st RUN 

 

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 

    107    87289 PAQUETTE, Xavier       CASCA/01 

    105    87282 COURTENAY, James       MARIE/01 

    104    87242 CHANDLER, Hayden       CASCA/01 

     93    84923 AUGER-CYR, Myka        CASCA/00 

     82    84951 RUBINOFF, Zachary      MARIE/00 

     62    71853 WATSON, Hunter         FORTU/99 

 

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 

     75    71785 ALEXANDER, Jack        CALAB/01   GATE   15 

 

DID NOT START 2nd RUN 

 

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 

    102    85053 HAWKIN, Jack           VORLA/00 

     99    85704 THOMAS, Spencer        VORLA/00 

     88    84952 D'ALESIO, Sean         MARIE/00 

     85    79593 ROBERTSON, Colin       FORTU/01 

     83    78731 HAMILTON, John (Jack)  CALAB/01 

     79    80570 WEEKES, Lysander       FORTU/01 

     76    76418 ALLEN, Connor          CALAB/01 

     73    78782 MACLEAN, Liam          CALAB/00 

     70    71817 HUTCHESON, Connor      FORTU/00 

     69    87357 MACDONALD, Ethan       MARIE/01 

     57    76590 SWAYZE, Sean           CALAB/01 
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 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 

     97    87143 PAOLOZZI, Anthony      CASCA/01   GATE   52 

     87    79602 SILVEIRA, Michael      FORTU/01   GATE   52 

     66    87099 SOULIGNY, Jacob        MARIE/01   GATE   52 

 

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

 

                                                BOIVIN, Daniel       (CAN)#1018 
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                             S L A L O M     M E N                               

                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                              

 

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 

 

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE 

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 

 

     1     61    80556  HOLLAND, Jesse               219.14   219.14      0.00 

     2     52    71826  KORTE-MOORE, Lake             79.38    79.38     10.11 

     3     80    79526  ELMGREN, James               422.09 

     4     64    80559  KISLICH-LEMYRE, York         253.39   253.39     16.62 

     5     56    80568  VILLENEUVE, Kobe             258.57   258.57     17.64 

     6     51    84950  MARLER, Aidan                255.56   255.56     19.34 

     7     65    79561  LABRECQUE, Nicholas          269.57 

     8     60    85047  HOYTE, Nathan                268.58 

     9     67    84924  DESORMEAUX, Luka             302.71 

    10     72    84666  LACROIX, Jacob               342.04 

 

 THE BEST 5 AT START: 

 

  DNF1     62    71853  WATSON, Hunter                49.63 

     2     52    71826  KORTE-MOORE, Lake             79.38 

    11     53    71813  HAMROUNI, Tarik              150.39 

     1     61    80556  HOLLAND, Jesse               219.14 

     4     64    80559  KISLICH-LEMYRE, York         253.39 

 

TOTALS                                              -------- 

(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   751.93  -------- 

(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                1066.04   -------- 

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            63.71 

 

CALCULATED PENALTY 1066.04 + 751.93 -  63.71 : 10  =                    175.426 

                      (A)      (B)      (C) 

 

ROUNDED                                                                 175.43 

 

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                        175.43 

 

                                     _______________________ 

                                     BOIVIN, Daniel       (CAN)#1018 
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